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Provider Name
Service Authorized 

to Provide

Active HCA 

or 

Qualified 

Provider Contact Provider Corporate Address
Provider Main 

Number
Provider E-mail Address

Contract 

Administrator 

1axium, LLC Residential Habilitation Active HCA
Nadine Gunter, Director 

Dr. Gwen Kimbrough, Owner

10410 Kensington Parkway 

Suite 101 

Kensington, MD 20895

(202) 808-2878
ngunter@1axium

gwenlk@1Axium.net
DeArrin Mickles

A.W. Holdings, LLC d/b/a 

Benchmark Human Services
Supported Living Active HCA Cindy Graeber

8515 Bluffton Road 

Fort Wayne, IN 46809
727-799-3330

cgraeber@benchmarkhs.com
Kristen Best

Abundant Life Residential Services Supported Living Active HCA Charles Jackson
8000 Prince Georges Drive

Fort Washington MD, 20744-2264
(301) 322 - 1931 abunlif@aol.com Anthony Hodges

Adair House, LLC Supported Living Qualified Daryl Adair 4905 Sheriff Road NE Washington, DC 20019 202-849-1111
adairhousellc@gmail.com

adairhouse11@yahoo.com
Tyisha Battle 

Agape, Inc. dba Agape Healthcare 

Services
Supported Living Qualified Francisca Folawabi

6475 New Hampshire Ave. 

Suite 409 

Hyattsville, MD  20783

202-829-1213; 

301-270-1144
fowolabi@agapetlc.com Anthony Hodges

Alight Support, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Mr. Henry Biayemi
4601 Presidents Drive Suite 235       

Lanham, MD 20706
240-671-8131 

hbiayemi@alightsupports.net
Tyisha Battle 

Alpha Edge, LLC Supported Living Qualified Victor Onyeka-Ben
811 44th Street

Washington, DC 20019
202-294-0648 AlphaEdgeDC@gmal.com Kristen Best

Amazing Grace supports, Inc Supported Living Active HCA James Nkuo

6495 New Hampshire Ave

Suite 109 

Hyattsville, MD 20783

Office: 301-844-5400                               

Cell: 240-644-8032
jnkuo@agsupports.com DeArrin Mickles

American Health Care Svcs. Residential Habilitation Active HCA James Odimegwu
4427 7th Street NE

Washington, DC 20017
(202) 549 - 5469 ahcsdc@ahcsus.com Anthony Hodges

Angel Loving Care Group Home Residential Habilitation Active HCA Fatiatu Jobi
7375 Executive Place suite 190 

Lanham, MD
301-937-0188 angellovingcare@yahoo.com Tyisha Battle 

Anna Health Care Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA
Shirleeta Jackson/ 

Barbara Stallworth 

6495 New Hampshire Ave. Suite LL33 

Hyattsville, MD 
301-270-1180

sjackson@annahealthcare.com/ 

bstallworth@annahealthcare.com
DeArrin Mickles 

Apex Healthcare Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Alero Ogbeide
9320 Annapolis Road Suite 310        

Lanham, MD 20706
240-464-1950 

Alero@apexhealthcareservices.net

Tyisha Battle 

Apex Nursing of Maryland Residential Habilitation Qualified John Jusu
6480 New Hampshire Avenue Suite 305

Takoma Park, MD  20912
301-448-1051 apexnursingservices@gmail.com Anthony Hodges

Arc of Tampa Bay, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Jennifer Pellegrino
1501 N Belcher Rd. Ste. 244, 

Clearwater, FL 33765
770-799-3330 jpellegrino@thearctb.org Kristen Best

Assistic Care Services Residential Habilitation Qualified Abayomi Vaughn
10117 Tulip Tree Drive 

Bowie, MD  20721
240-413-4355 yommy0709@gmail.com DeArrin Mickles

Associated Community Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Gloria Rimson
9200 Hampton Overlook

Capitol Heights, MD 20743
(301) 333 - 8939 asrim222@msn.com Anthony Hodges

Avenel Healthcare, Inc. Supported Living Qualified Stephanie Obiesie

1401 Mercantile Lane 

Suite 203 

Largo MD-20774

202-970-8020
Stephanie Obiesie 

<sobiesie@avenelhealth.com>
Tyisha Battle 

Benedictine School Supported Living Active HCA Joy Darling
14299 Benedictine Lane                      

Ridgely MD 21660

410-634-2115 ext. 

1168

joy.darling@benschool.org
Tyisha Battle 
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Blossom Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Amanda Muana
727 Belle Point Drive                      

Greenbelt, MD 20904
301-241-0282 

Amanda.muana@blossomservicesinc.co

m
Tyisha Battle 

Capital Care, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Paul Atang
2401 Blueridge Ave. , Suite 301, 

Silver Spring, MD 20902
202-787-0333 Patang@capitalcareinc.com Tyisha Battle 

Community Multi-Services, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Shira Reese 
8401 Colesville Road Suite 500 

Silver Spring, MD
301-588-9280 ext. 208 sreese@cmsdc.us DeArrin Mickles 

Community Support Systems, LLC Residential Habilitation Active HCA Emilia Atem
5000 SUNNYSIDE AVENUE, SUITE 301, 

BELTSVILLE MD, 20705
301-960-4223 eatem@csscommunityhealth.net Kristen Best

Credible Home Health, LLC Residential Habilitation Qualified Paul Mbang
1629 K Street 

Washington, DC 20006
240-640-1728 pmbang@crediblehomehealthllc.com DeArrin Mickles

DC Cares Center, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Monique Joseph
2917 Nelson Pl SE 

Washington, DC, 20019
(202) 320 - 2726 mjoseph@weareibs.com Kristen Best

DC Health Care, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Jim George
429 Florida Avenue NE, 

Washington, DC 20005
202-547-2008 Ex. 1010  Jim.george@dchealthcare.org Tyisha Battle 

DC Residential Services Supported Living Active HCA Jeffrey Grant
8301 Professional Place, Suite 250, 

Hyattsville, MD 20785
240-678-0705  dcresidential@comcast.net Tyisha Battle 

Devereux Foundation
Specialized Residential 

Services 
Active HCA Mark Byrnes

444 Devereux Drive

Villanova, PA 19085 
(610) 542 - 3027 mbyrnes@devereux.org Anthony Hodges

Didnity Health Care, LLC Supported Living Qualified Nditah Fogweh George

420 N Street NW

Suite 102

Washington, DC 20002

832-561-1392 Didnityhealthcare@gmail.com   DeArrin Mickles

Divine Connect Care Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Felicia Ajayi
3311 Toledo Terrace ste A102 

Hyattsville, md 20782
301-674-5538 divineconnectcare@gmail.com Kristen Best

Dynamic Community Services, LLC Supported Living Qualified Alfred Massaquoi
1629 K Street NW                                                 

Washington, DC 20006
443-370-5372 director.dynamiccommunity@gmail.com Anthony Hodges

Eckington House 

Mental Health Services, LLC
Supported Living Active HCA Dr. Joyce Stephens

118 Michigan Avenue # J-23 

Washington, DC 20002
202-870-0701 JoyceStephens7@outlook.com Tyisha Battle 

Elites Care, LLC Residential Habilitation Active HCA Awonti Etoo

6495 New Hampshire Avenue 

#A303 

Hyattsville, MD  20783

240-825-3153

202-869-6291
Aetoo@elitescarellc.com DeArrin Mickles

EPIC Life, Inc Supported Living Qualified Lydia Gordon

4600 Powder Mill Road 

Suite#450 Room Z-18   

Beltsville, MD 20705

202-569-4285 lydiagordon@theepiclifeinc.net Anthony Hodges

Fescum Incorporated Supported Living Active HCA Paul Ijiti
4300 Forbes Blvd #130

Lanham, MD 20706
(301) 442 - 2521 fescuminc@yahoo.com DeArrin Mickles

Finsby Care, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Mohammed Yayah
6475 New Hampshire Ave

Hyattsville, MD 20783
(301) 326 - 1985 myayah@aol.com  Anthony Hodges

First Metropolitan 

Community Services, Inc
Residential Habilitation Active HCA Sherry King

504 ASPEN ST NW 

WASHINGTON, DC 20012-2740
(202) 621 - 3038 sherryking@fmcsi.net Anthony Hodges

Frontline Community Services, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Alexander Shrady 
11720 Beltsville Dr #700

Beltsville, MD 20705

Office: 301-588-0246 

Cell : 202-615-8156
ashrady@frontlinecs.org DeArrin Mickles

Galaxy Healthcare Solutions, Inc Supported Living Active HCA Theodor Ngathchou 2105 Rhode Island Avenue NE 202-609-9796 ntheodore@galaxy-healthcare.com Tyisha Battle 
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Gentle Touch Residential Habilitation Active HCA Jamie Pearson

1300 Mercantile Lane 

Suite 142

Largo, MD 20774

240-615-8196 gentletouchpd@outlook.com Anthony Hodges

Genuine Groups, Inc Residential Habilitation Qualified Meron Aregai
14810 Crosswood Terrace 

Burtonsville, Maryland
615-410-0744 meron@genuinegroupsinc.com Kristen Best

Global Resources and Support LLC Supported Living Active HCA Tonya Coppin

6475 New Hampshire Avenue, 

suite 750, 

Hyattsville, MD 20783

301-585-3616
info@globalrs.org

Tyisha Battle 

Health & Joy Residential Services Supported Living Active HCA Alhaji Jalloh
2691 Contennial Court 

Alexandria, VA  22311
703-785-4296 hajs@healthandjoyservices.com Anthony Hodges

Hope Found, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Anthony Mboh
9387 Breamore Court 

Laurel, MD 20723
410-900-5993

anthony.mboh@hopefoundinc.com
DeArrin Mickles

Humanity In Transition, Inc Supported Living Active HCA Terrel Wilkinson
155 Ridge Rd SE, 

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 869-6430 twilkinson@humanityintransition.com Anthony Hodges

I. AM (I Aspire to be Me), LLC Supported Living Qualified Victoria Pettiquoi-Morgan
67 Danbury Street, SW 

Washington DC 20032
(301) 281-1545 vpmorgan@iaspiretobeme.org Anthony Hodges

Ihoma Healthcare, LLC Supported Living Qualified Frederick Covington
2715 Matapeake Drive 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
240-418-0385 homahealthcare@gmail.COM DeArrin Mickles 

Individual Advocacy Group, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Tiffany Damery
8121 Georgia Ave., Suite 720                 

Silver Spring, MD 20910
630-759-0201 tdamery@iaginc.org Tyisha Battle 

Innisfree Village
Specialized Residential 

Services 
Active HCA Monika Kohler

5505 Walnut Level. 

Crozet, Virginia 22932
(434) 823-5400 finance@innisfreevillage.org Tyisha Battle 

Innovative Concepts, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Michael Slaughter
1325 G St NW, Suite 500, 

Washington, DC 20005
 301-440-7908 

Michael.slaughter@innovativeconcepts.

org
Tyisha Battle 

Innovative Life Solutions, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Erika Byrd/ Sherry King 
8484 Georgia Avenue suite 900 

Silver Spring, MD

(301) 270-4750/ Sherry 

King Cell:202-853-1306

ebyrd@innovativelife.org/

sking@innovativelife.org DeArrin Mickles

Integrated Community Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Rose Oma
10230 New Hampshire Ave, Suite 100, 

Silver Spring, MD 20903
202-431-2366 Roma@icsprograms.com Tyisha Battle 

IYA Homes and  

Community Solutions, LLC
Supported Living Active HCA Cheick O. Diakite

3900 Hamilton Street #B302

Hyattsville, MD  20781
240-645-9583 info@iyahomes.com Kristen Best

Joyful Healthcare, Inc. Residential Habilitation Qualified Amos Mubang
1835 University Blvd. Ste. 309, 

Hyattsville, MD 20783
301-273-3367

joyfulhealthcare@comcast.net
Tyisha Battle 

Kahak, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Michel Kahak
7826 Eastern Avenue NW, Suite LL14

Washington, DC 20012
202-722-1700 mkahak@kahak@com Tyisha Battle 

KBEC Group, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Kimberly Hood-Berry 
3040 Monroe Street, NE 

Washington, DC 20018
202 590-8388

khbjelks@kbecgroup.com
DeArrin Mickles

L' Arche, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA
Dave Wiley/ 

Eva-Elizabeth Chisholm

P.O. Box 21471

 Washington, DC 20009

(202) 853 - 2305 /

(202) 853 - 2616

davewiley@larche-gwdc.org/ hsl@larche-

gwdc.org
Anthony Hodges

L&R Divine Care, LLC Supported Living Qualified Larry Jones

1629 K Street 

Suite 300

Washington, DC 20006

202-498-3175 landrdivinecarellc@gmail.com Anthony Hodges

Lifeline, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Jerrell Saddler 
1615 Kenilworth Avenue Northeast, 

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 329 - 4661 jlsaddler.lifelineinc@gmail.com  Anthony Hodges
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MBI Health Services, LLC Residential Habilitation Active HCA Carlos Hunter 
4130 Hunt Place, NE

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 464 - 9200 chunter@mbihs.com Anthony Hodges

Melhor Life Solutions, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Kirkland Williams
 810 7th Street NE,                                

Washington,DC 20002

202-776-0723 Ex. 

340723
Info@melhorlifesolutions.com Kristen Best

Metro Homes, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Betty Walls 
6001 Sligo Mill Road NE

Washington, DC 20011

(202) 829 - 1707 Ext. 

206
bwalls@metrohomeshealthcare.com Anthony Hodges

MT&G Enterprise, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Portia Carter 
201 20th St. Suite #2 NE 

Washington, DC 20002
Tel (202) 257-9830 pcarter@mtgenterprise.net/ DeArrin Mickles

Multi-Therapeutic Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Woodrow Brown
1100 Wayne Ave. , Suite 750                 

Silver Spring , MD 20910
202-244-4500

w.brown@mts.org
Tyisha Battle 

My Comfort Care Supported Living Qualified Nadialia Ouattara

10410 Kensington Parkway 

Suite 109 

Kensington, MD 20895

301-685-6085 info@mycomforthomecare.com DeArrin Mickles

My Own Place, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Kim Scott/ Tom Bonomo 

6495 New Hampshire Ave., Ste 201

Hyattsville, MD 20783 (202) 580-6700
kscott@myownplaceinc.org/tomb@adm

inconsultingsolutions.com
DeArrin Mickles

National Children s Center, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Johnese Dickerson
8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 700

Silver Spring, MD 20910 
508-450-9277 jdickerson@nccinc.org Tyisha Battle 

Person Center Services, LLC Residential Habilitation Qualified Alusine Janneh

1513 November Circle, 

Suite 304

Silver Spring, MD  20904

202-996-0129 ajanneh@personcenterservicesinc.org Anthony Hodges

Precision Care Health Services, LLC Residential Habilitation Qualified Annette Wanki
7600 Georgia Ave NW # 207

Washington, DC 20012
240-305-5767 precisioncarehealth@gmail.com Kristen Best

Premier Health Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Qualified Eddie Lavalay
7600 Georgia Ave NW # 323 

Washington, DC 20012
(202) 723-3060 elavaly@phsdc.net Anthony Hodges

Project ReDirect, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Harold King
8555 16th St #230, 

Silver Spring, MD 20910
(240) 839 - 7333

hking@ProjectRedirect.org

dwilliams@ProjectRedirect.org DeArrin Mickles

RCM of Washington, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Kathleen Bjerknes
64 New York Ave., NE, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20002
202-355-0811

kbjerknes@rcmofwashington.com
Tyisha Battle 

RSCR West Virginia, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Stephanie Stewart
1112 11th St NW

Washington, DC 20001
(502) 630 - 7334

stephanie.stewart@brightspringhealth.c

om 
DeArrin Mickles

Simky Family & Healthcare Supported Living Active HCA Nicky Odaka
4640 Forbes Boulevard Suite 120G

Lanham, MD  20706
301-920-4230 simkyhealthcare@gmail.com Kristen Best

St. John s Community Services Residential Habilitation Active HCA Gabby Grice

901 D Street SW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20024 202.337.1108 ext.1107 ggrice@sjcs.org/bgoodwin@sjcs.org DeArrin Mickles

Starlight Care Services, Inc Supported Living Active HCA Humphrey Sowho
13610 Hotomtot Drive 

Upper Marlboro, MD  20707
240-481-5991 hsowho@slitecare.com DeArrin Mickles

Sterling Assisted Living Supported Living Qualified Susan R. Webster
3400 24th Street

Washington, DC 20018
202-369-1634 swebsterinv@gmail.com Tyisha Battle 

Superior Caring Hands, LLC Supported Living Active HCA Shola Balogun

1112 11th Street NW, Suite 2, 

Office 14B

Washington, DC 20001

(301) 741 - 2427 admin@superiorcaring.net Anthony Hodges
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Supreme Healthcare Services, LLC Supported Living Active HCA Ganiayt Efuntoye
7608 Georgian Dr

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
240-357-8763

supremehealthcareservices@yahoo.com
Tyisha Battle 

Surpassing the Average 

Rehabiliation Services
Residential Habilitation Qualified Keon Coleman

914 47th Street 

Washington, DC  20019-2001
202-817-4056

stars_dc@yahoo.com
Kristen Best

Symbral Foundation for 

Community Services, Inc.
Residential Habilitation Active HCA Rhonda Seegobin

8505 Fenton Street, Suite 211 & 212

Silver Spring, MD 20910
(301) 650-5722 symbral2@aol.com Anthony Hodges

The VanMar, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Michael Woodruff
2811 12th St Ne

Washington, DC 20017-2402 
(240) 593 - 0707 mike@thevanmar.com Anthony Hodges

Total Care Services, Inc Residential Habilitation Active HCA Darryl Lane
5000 Philadelphia Way 

Lanham, MD 20706
(202) 615 - 8156 dlane@totalcare1.com Kristen Best

Total Quality Residential Services, Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Darren Purnell
4121 Sihler Oaks Way,                         

Owings Mills, MD 21117
410-802-3815   dpmpsp@comcast.net Tyisha Battle 

Tree of Life Services, Inc
Specialized Residential 

Services 
Active HCA Lori Kramer

3721 Westerre Parkway,Suite B

 Richmond, Virginia 23233
(804) 270 - 5484 lkramer@cccv-ltd.com Anthony Hodges

Universal Home Health Care, LLC Supported Living Active HCA Ngambu Rawlings

4600 Georgia Avenue

Suite 405

Washington, DC 20012

240-470-9639 universalhc.va@gmail.com DeArrin Mickles

Valentine Community Services, LLC Residential Habilitation Active HCA Portia Carter 
617 Raleigh Place SE 

Washigton, DC 20032
240-460-5409

plafayec@gmail.com/pcarter@mtgenter

prise.net
Tyisha Battle 

Verigreen Inc. Residential Habilitation Active HCA Majisola Makinde

7610 Pennsylvania Avenue, #205

Forestville, MD. 20747 301.636.3840 mojisola.makinde@verigreeninc.com Anthony Hodges

Vested Optimum Community Svcs. Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Stephany Stevens
1915 Rhode Island Ave NE

Washington, DC 20018
(410) 913- 3122 ss0503@aol.com DeArrin Mickles

Virgin Healthcare Services, LLC Supported Living Qualified Tcho Ariel

7600 Georgia Avenue

Suite 410

Washington, DC 20021

760-237-9253 virginhealth1@gmail.com

Volunteers of America Chesapeake, Inc. Supported Living Active HCA Monique Booker 
4611 Assembly Drive, Suite D 

Lanham, MD 20706 
(240) 696-1349 mbooker@voaches.org DeArrin Mickles

Ward & Ward Mental Health Services, 

Inc.
Residential Habilitation Active HCA Deidre Ward 

7530 Georgia Ave NW

Washington, DC 20012

(202) 722-2224 Ext. 

307
d.ward@wardandward.org> Anthony Hodges

Wholistic Home & Community Based 

Services, Inc.
Residential Habilitation Active HCA

Renee Cannon/

Bertha Ekoko

2207 Varnum Street

Mount Rainier, MD 20712 
202-832-8787 ext.219

bertha.ekoko@wholisticservicesinc.com/

renee.cannan@wholisticservicesinc.com
Anthony Hodges

Woods Services 
Specialized Residential 

Services 
Active HCA

Scott Galosi 

40 Martin Gross Dr 

Langhorne, PA 19047 215-750-4091 sgalosi@woods.org
Anthony Hodges
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